

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2689/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2008 in RFA No.
465/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S JEEVAN DIESELS & ELECTRICALS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JASBIR SINGH CHADHA (HUF) & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.
Mr. Hasan Murtaza, Adv.
Mr. Junaira Rahman, Adv.
Ms. Shilpy Chaturvedi, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Arunim aDwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Aulakh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up this petition for final disposal.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER