

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2689/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2008 in RFA No. 465/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S JEEVAN DIESELS & ELECTRICALS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JASBIR SINGH CHADHA (HUF) & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 26/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.V.Viswanathan, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr.Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr.Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Ms.Neha S.Verma, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard, which remained inconclusive.

List on 27.04.2010.

To be taken up at 3.30 P.M.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master